

Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies (CALEA) Team invites Public Comment

July 1, 2021

CHANDLER, AZ—

The Chandler Police Department, under the direction of Police Chief Sean Duggan, is an accredited agency through the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies (CALEA). The Chandler Police Department is scheduled for a virtual site-based assessment as part of a program to achieve national accreditation by verifying that it continues to meet professional standards.

The Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, Inc. (CALEA) requires agencies to comply with state-of-the-art standards in four basic areas: policy and procedures, administration, operations, and support services.

As part of the virtual site-based assessment, the Chandler Police Department invites agency employees and community members to participate in a public information session to offer comments on Monday, July 12, 2021, at 3 pm. The session will be held electronically via WebEx and will be viewable by the public. A link will be posted before the session on the City's homepage at www.chandleraz.gov. Anyone who wishes to speak at the virtual public hearing must register in advance and will be provided additional information as an attendee. Individuals who cannot speak at the public information session but would like to provide comments to the assessment team still may do so by calling 480-782-4090 on Monday, July 12, 2021, between 1:00 pm and 3:00 pm. CALEA Assessors will be available at that time to take your comments.

Telephone comments are limited to 5 minutes and must address the agency's ability to comply with CALEA's standards. Anyone wishing to review the standards may contact the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement, Inc. (CALEA) via their website at https://www.calea.org/contact-us.

Anyone wishing to submit written comments about the Chandler Police Department's ability to comply with the standards for accreditation may send them to the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement, Inc. (CALEA), 13575 Heathcote Boulevard, Suite 320, Gainesville, Virginia, 22030-2215 or www.calea.org.